



Dear Friends and Supporters,

The Ukrainian-American Youth Association (CYM) – Passaic Branch is sponsoring its 9th Annual Fall Golf Outing to be held on Saturday, October 8, 2011, at Meadows Golf Club (Lincoln Park, NJ). The proceeds of this highly successful event serve as a cornerstone for our annual fundraising effort to support our local Ukrainian-American Youth.

We invite you to join us as a sponsor and a participant for this event. As a tee sponsor, a placard advertising your sponsorship will be prominently displayed in close proximity to a designated tee of a hole visible to all golfers. The donation for a tee sponsorship is \$200. If you cannot be a tee sponsor, please consider donating an item or gift certificate to be used as a prize or raffle. Additionally, any other financial support would be greatly appreciated. The Ukrainian-American Youth Association is qualified as a charitable and tax exempt organization pursuant to 501(c)(3) of the internal revenue code. As such, your contribution to this event is fully tax-deductible.

As you are probably aware, our organization is based on the highest of ideals and promotes the principles of Christian ethics and pride in our youth's Ukrainian national heritage. The proceeds of last year's Fall Golf Outing went directly to the purchase of traditional dance costumes, educational tools and the sponsorship some of our young members to attend CYM's summer camp program. For this, we graciously thank our past sponsors and event participants.

We encourage you to be a part of this year's anticipated successful event and thank you in advance for your support.

If you would like additional information, please feel free to contact me at 862-881-7583 or George Bukalo at 973-235-5640. Alternatively, you can fill out the attached form and mail it along with your contribution to the address noted below.

Thank you in advance for your support of our Ukrainian-American Youth.

Kindest regards,

Itaphen P. Tynikus

Steve Tymikiw CYM Golf Committee Chair

Please mail tee sponsorships or donation to:

Ukrainian-American Youth Association 240 Hope Avenue Passaic, New Jersey 07055